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Intertek SAI Global hereby grants: 

AVK Australia Holding Pty Ltd 
ABN 11 081 236 777 

 
559A Grand Junction Road, Wingfield, SA 5013, Australia 

Cnr Sanford Road and Gibson Street, Wangaratta, VIC 3677, Australia 
 
StandardsMark Licence 
 

 
 Manufactured to: Certificate No: 

AS 4793:2020 - Mechanical tapping bands for 
waterworks purposes 

 

SMK00278 
 
Originally Certif ied: 
28 June 2010 
 
Current Certif ication: 

10 January 2025 
 
Issued: 
11 January 2025 
 
Expires: 
13 January 2030 

 
"the StandardsMark Licensee "the right to use the STANDARDSMARK 
as shown below only in respect of the goods described and detailed in 
the Schedule which are produced by the Licensee or on behalf  of  the 
Licensee* and which comply with the appropriate Standard referred to 
above as from time to time amended. The Licence is granted subject 
to the rules governing the use of  the STANDARDSMARK and the 
Terms and Conditions for certif ication and licence. The Licensee 
covenants to comply with all the Rules and Terms and Conditions. 

 
 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Calin Moldovean 
President, Business Assurance 

 

  SAI Global Certification Services Pty. Ltd. 

  Level 7 Suite 7.01 45 Clarence Street 

  Sydney NSW 2000 Australia 
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Intertek SAI Global hereby grants: 

AVK Australia Holding Pty Ltd 
559A Grand Junction Road, Wingfield, SA 5013, Australia 
Cnr Sanford Road and Gibson Street, Wangaratta, VIC 3677, Australia 
 
Manufactured to: 

AS 4793:2020 - Mechanical tapping bands for waterworks purposes 
 
Model identification of the goods on which the STANDARDSMARK may be used: 

 
Model 
Identification
  

Model Name
  

Brand Name
  

Product 
Description
  

OD Pipe 
Range  

Nominal Size
  

Maximum 
Operating 
Pressure  

Tapping Size
  

Date 
Endorsed 

KT1 N/A WANG Stainless 
Steel Tapping 
Band 

59mm - 
68mm 

DN50 1600 kPa BSP20, 
BSP25, 
BSP32 

6 Jun 2023 

KT1 N/A WANG Stainless 
Steel Tapping 
Band 

69mm - 
80mm 

DN65 1600 kPa BSP20, 
BSP25, 
BSP32, 

BSP40 

6 Jun 2023 

KT1 N/A WANG Stainless 
Steel Tapping 
Band 

152mm - 
200mm 

DN150 1600 kPa BSP20, 
BSP25, 
BSP32, 
BSP40, 
BSP50 

6 Jun 2023 

KT1 N/A WANG Stainless 
Steel Tapping 
Band 

88mm - 
98mm 

DN80 1600 kPa BSP20, 
BSP25, 
BSP32, 
BSP40, 
BSP50 

6 Jun 2023 

KT1 N/A WANG Stainless 
Steel Tapping 
Band 

101mm - 
150mm 

DN100 1600 kPa BSP20, 
BSP25, 
BSP32, 
BSP40, 
BSP50 

6 Jun 2023 

KT4 N/A WANG Stainless 
Steel Tapping 
Band 

200mm - 
245mm 

200 1600 kPa BSP20, 
BSP25, 
BSP32, 
BSP40, 
BSP50 

6 Jun 2023 

KT4 N/A WANG Stainless 
Steel Tapping 
Band 

240mm - 
270mm 

225 1600 kPa BSP20, 
BSP25, 
BSP32, 
BSP40, 
BSP50 

6 Jun 2023 

KT4 N/A WANG Stainless 
Steel Tapping 
Band 

270mm - 
310mm 

250 1600 kPa BSP20, 
BSP25, 
BSP32, 
BSP40, 
BSP50 

6 Jun 2023 
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Model 
Identification
  

Model Name
  

Brand Name
  

Product 
Description
  

OD Pipe 
Range  

Nominal Size
  

Maximum 
Operating 
Pressure  

Tapping Size
  

Date 
Endorsed 

KT4 N/A WANG Stainless 
Steel Tapping 

Band 

300mm - 
390mm 

300 1600 kPa BSP20, 
BSP25, 

BSP32, 
BSP40, 
BSP50 

6 Jun 2023 

KT4 N/A WANG Stainless 
Steel Tapping 
Band 

390mm - 
410mm 

350 1600 kPa BSP20, 
BSP25, 
BSP32, 

BSP40, 
BSP50 

6 Jun 2023 

KT4 N/A WANG Stainless 
Steel Tapping 
Band 

410mm - 
430mm 

375 1600 kPa BSP20, 
BSP25, 
BSP32, 
BSP40, 

BSP50 

6 Jun 2023 

KT4 N/A WANG Stainless 
Steel Tapping 
Band 

440mm - 
460mm 

400 1600 kPa BSP20, 
BSP25, 
BSP32, 
BSP40, 
BSP50 

6 Jun 2023 

KT4 N/A WANG Stainless 
Steel Tapping 
Band 

470mm - 
510mm 

450 1600 kPa BSP20, 
BSP25, 
BSP32, 
BSP40, 
BSP50 

6 Jun 2023 

KTFD Vari-Tap WANG Coated 
Ductile Iron 
Tapping Band 

113mm - 
122mm 

100 1600 kPa BSP20, 
BSP25 

4 Dec 2024 

KTFD Vari-Tap WANG Coated 
Ductile Iron 
Tapping Band 

168mm - 
177mm 

150 1600 kPa BSP20, 
BSP25 

6 Jun 2023 

 
End of Record 

 
 


