## STANDARDSMARK LICENCE



### Intertek SAI Global hereby grants: AVK Australia Holding Pty Ltd

ABN 11 081 236 777

559A Grand Junction Road, Wingfield, SA 5013, Australia Cnr Sanford Road and Gibson Street, Wangaratta, VIC 3677, Australia

#### StandardsMark Licence

Manufactured to:

### AS 4793:2020 - Mechanical tapping bands for waterworks purposes

"the StandardsMark Licensee "the right to use the STANDARDSMARK as shown below only in respect of the goods described and detailed in the Schedule which are produced by the Licensee or on behalf of the Licensee\* and which comply with the appropriate Standard referred to above as from time to time amended. The Licence is granted subject to the rules governing the use of the STANDARDSMARK and the Terms and Conditions for certification and licence. The Licensee covenants to comply with all the Rules and Terms and Conditions.

#### Certificate No: SMK00278

Originally Certified: 28 June 2010

Current Certification: 10 January 2025

Issued: 11 January 2025

Expires: 13 January 2030



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance SAI Global Certification Services Pty. Ltd. Level 7 Suite 7.01 45 Clarence Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia

S

\* For details of manufacture, refer to the licensee

The STANDARDSMARK is a registered certification trademark of SAI Global Pty Limited (A.C.N. 050 644 642) and is issued under licence by SAI Global Certification Services Pty Limited (ACN 108 716 669) ("INTERTEK SAI Global") Level 7 Suite 7.01 45 Clarence Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia and subject to the INTERTEK SAI Global Terms and Conditions for Certification. In the issuance of this certificate, INTERTEK SAI Global assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with INTERTEK SAI Global requirements for systems certification. This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirely and remains the property of INTERTEK SAI Global, to whom it must be returned upon request. Refer to https://register.saiglobal.com/ for the list of product models.

# SCHEDULE TO STANDARDSMARK LICENCE



### Intertek SAI Global hereby grants: AVK Australia Holding Pty Ltd

559A Grand Junction Road, Wingfield, SA 5013, Australia Cnr Sanford Road and Gibson Street, Wangaratta, VIC 3677, Australia

Manufactured to:

### AS 4793:2020 - Mechanical tapping bands for waterworks purposes

Model Identification	Model Name	Brand Name	Product Description	OD Pipe Range	Nominal Size	Maximum Operating Pressure	Tapping Size	Date Endorsed
KT1	N/A	WANG	Stainless Steel Tapping Band	59mm - 68mm	DN50	1600 kPa	BSP20, BSP25, BSP32	6 Jun 2023
KT1	N/A	WANG	Stainless Steel Tapping Band	69mm - 80mm	DN65	1600 kPa	BSP20, BSP25, BSP32, BSP40	6 Jun 2023
KT1	N/A	WANG	Stainless Steel Tapping Band	152mm - 200mm	DN150	1600 kPa	BSP20, BSP25, BSP32, BSP40, BSP50	6 Jun 2023
KT1	N/A	WANG	Stainless Steel Tapping Band	88mm - 98mm	DN80	1600 kPa	BSP20, BSP25, BSP32, BSP40, BSP50	6 Jun 2023
KT1	N/A	WANG	Stainless Steel Tapping Band	101mm - 150mm	DN100	1600 kPa	BSP20, BSP25, BSP32, BSP40, BSP50	6 Jun 2023
КТ4	N/A	WANG	Stainless Steel Tapping Band	200mm - 245mm	200	1600 kPa	BSP20, BSP25, BSP32, BSP40, BSP50	6 Jun 2023
КТ4	N/A	WANG	Stainless Steel Tapping Band	240mm - 270mm	225	1600 kPa	BSP20, BSP25, BSP32, BSP40, BSP50	6 Jun 2023
КТ4	N/A	WANG	Stainless Steel Tapping Band	270mm - 310mm	250	1600 kPa	BSP20, BSP25, BSP32, BSP40, BSP50	6 Jun 2023

Model identification of the goods on which the STANDARDSMARK may be used:

Certificate No: SMK00278

Issued Date: 11 January 2025

#### This schedule supersedes all previously issued schedules

\* For details of manufacture, refer to the licensee The STANDARDSMARK is a registered certification trademark of SAI Global Pty Limited (A.C.N. 050 644 642) and is issued under licence by SAI Global Certification Services Pty Limited (ACN 108 716 669) ("INTERTEK SAI Global") Level 7 Suite 7.01 45 Clarence Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia and subject to the INTERTEK SAI Global Terms and Conditions for Certification. In the issuance of this certificate, INTERTEK SAI Global assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with INTERTEK SAI Global requirements for systems certification. This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirely and remains the property of INTERTEK SAI Global, to whom it must be returned upon request. Refer to https://register.saiglobal.com/ for the list of product models.



# SCHEDULE TO STANDARDSMARK LICENCE



Model Identification	Model Name	Brand Name	Product Description	OD Pipe Range	Nominal Size	Maximum Operating Pressure	Tapping Size	Date Endorsed
KT4	N/A	WANG	Stainless Steel Tapping Band	300mm - 390mm	300	1600 kPa	BSP20, BSP25, BSP32, BSP40, BSP50	6 Jun 2023
KT4	N/A	WANG	Stainless Steel Tapping Band	390mm - 410mm	350	1600 kPa	BSP20, BSP25, BSP32, BSP40, BSP50	6 Jun 2023
KT4	N/A	WANG	Stainless Steel Tapping Band	410mm - 430mm	375	1600 kPa	BSP20, BSP25, BSP32, BSP40, BSP50	6 Jun 2023
KT4	N/A	WANG	Stainless Steel Tapping Band	440mm - 460mm	400	1600 kPa	BSP20, BSP25, BSP32, BSP40, BSP50	6 Jun 2023
KT4	N/A	WANG	Stainless Steel Tapping Band	470mm - 510mm	450	1600 kPa	BSP20, BSP25, BSP32, BSP40, BSP50	6 Jun 2023
KTFD	Vari-Tap	WANG	Coated Ductile Iron Tapping Band	113mm - 122mm	100	1600 kPa	BSP20, BSP25	4 Dec 2024
KTFD	Vari-Tap	WANG	Coated Ductile Iron Tapping Band	168mm - 177mm	150	1600 kPa	BSP20, BSP25	6 Jun 2023

End of Record

Certificate No: SMK00278

Issued Date: 11 January 2025

This schedule supersedes all previously issued schedules

\* For details of manufacture, refer to the licensee The STANDARDSMARK is a registered certification trademark of SAI Global Pty Limited (A.C.N. 050 644 642) and is issued under licence by SAI Global Certification Services Pty Limited (ACN 108 716 669) ("INTERTEK SAI Global") Level 7 Suite 7.01 45 Clarence Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia and subject to the INTERTEK SAI Global Terms and Conditions for Certification. In the issuance of this certificate, INTERTEK SAI Global assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with INTERTEK SAI Global requirements for systems certification. This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirely and remains the property of INTERTEK SAI Global, to whom it must be returned upon request. Refer to https://register.saiglobal.com/ for the list of product models.

